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J(X) Meter Hurdles 

400 Meter Hurdles 

100 Meter Dash 

200 Meter Dash 

400 Meter Dash 

800 Meter Run 

4x JOO Relay 

4x 400 Relay 

Sprint Medley 

Long Jump 

Triple Jump 

Team Scores 

1992 MAIA ALL-AMERICANS 
DISTRICT 22 - OHIO 

1st Caroline Sterling, Central Sro.te, 13.36, National Record 
2nd Deon Hemming. Cenual State, 13.99 
4th Tiajuana Newell, 1he University of Findlay. I 4. 50 

1st Deon Hemming, Central State; 56.56, National Record 

1st Layphane C-amagie, Central State. 11.54 
2nd Andrea Sterling, Central State, 11. 73 
3rd Deon Hemming, Central State, 11.80 

1st Caroline St¢ing, Central State, 23.62, NatioNll Record 
3rd Layphane Carnagie, Central State. 24. 25 
4th Audrea Sterling, Central State, 24.27 

1st Audrea Sterling., Central State, 53.57 

2nd Sherdon Smith, Central State. 2:06.48 
5th Ingrid Gordon, Central State, 2:11. 76 

1st 
4th 

1st 
6th 

1st 
4th 

1st 

1st 
4th 

1st 
14th 
19th 
42nd 

Central State (Wallace, C. Sterling, Carnagie. A. Sterling), 45.52 
The University of Findlay (Campbell, Stone, Brantley, Johnson). 47.50 

Central Stare (Gordan, A. Sterling, Hemmings, Smith), 1:38.39 
The University of Findlay (Cmnpbell, Stone, Brantley. Johnson), 3:52.06 

Central State (Wallace, C. Sterling. Carnagie, Gordon), 1:40.35 
The University of Findlay (Newell, Johnson, Jones, Brantley), 1:45.55 

Caroline Sterllng, Central Stale, 20' 7 1/2" 

Stephanie Sherm4n. Cedarville, 40' 112" 
Caroline Sterllng, Central State, 39' 114" 

Central State 
The University of Findlay 
Cedarvil/,e 
Rio Grande 

140 prs. (second consecutive year) 
16 pts. 
12 pts. 
2pts. 

Outstanding Female Performer 
Caroline Sterling. Central State. (Second consecutive year) 

Academic All-Americans Findlay 
Rio Grande 
Ma.lone 

Lisa Hallock and Jennifer Scherger 
Renee Peck and BoMie Evans. 
Wendy lluhn 
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Mm 

110 Meter Hurdles 

100 Meter Dash 

200 Meter Dash 

400 Meter Dash 

10,000 Meter Run 

4x JOO Relay 

4 X 400 Relay 

Pole Vault 

Triple Jump 

Javelin 

High Jump 

Team Scores 

National Coach of Year 

/st Jamie Rollins. Central State. 14.40 

2nd Howard Rhoden. Central State, 10.54 

3rd Howard Rhodeti, Central Stare, 21.56 
4th Hugh Powell. Central State. 21.57 

6th Rupert Eldmire, Central State, 47. 81 

6th Eddie Harris, Malone. 30.·32.05 

6th Central State (Detailler. Pryce, Rhoden, Sinclai.r), 41.64 

1st Central State (Detailler, l.Awrence, Pryce, Powell), 3:06.68 

5th Tim Mack, Malone, 16' 2 112" 
6th Johnathan Plush, Cedarville, 16' 2 1/2" 

1st Michael Dwyer. Central State, 53~ 1 112" 
4th Dean Richards, Central State, 49' 7" 

1st Kirt Thompson, Central State, 222 • 8" 

4th Dean Richards. Central State, 6' Jl 112" 

2nd 
28th 
44th 
54th 

Central State 
Malone 
Cedarville 
Walsh 

76 pts. 
Bpts. 
Jpts. 
l pt. 

Josh Culbreath. Central State 

Academic AU-Americans Malone 
Walsh 

Ira Wentworth 
Kevin Walsh 
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