

Cedarville University DigitalCommons@Cedarville

Men's and Women's Track & Field Statistics (1984-1995)

Track & Field

1992

1992 NAIA All-Americans District 22

Cedarville College

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/track_and_field_statistics

Part of the Higher Education Commons, Sports Sciences Commons, and the Sports Studies Commons

Recommended Citation

Cedarville College, "1992 NAIA All-Americans District 22" (1992). *Men's and Women's Track & Field Statistics (1984-1995)*. 156. https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/track_and_field_statistics/156

This Statistics is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in Men's and Women's Track & Field Statistics (1984-1995) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@cedarville.edu.



1992 NAIA ALL-AMERICANS DISTRICT 22 - OHIO

<u>Women</u>

100 Meter Hurdles	1st 2nd 4th	Caroline Sterling, Central State, 13.36, National Record Deon Hemming, Central State, 13.99 Tiajuana Newell, The University of Findlay, 14.50	
400 Meter Hurdles	Ist	Deon Hemming, Central State, 56.56, National Record	
100 Meter Dash	İst 2nd 3rd	Layphane Carnagie, Central State, 11.54 Andrea Sterling, Central State, 11.73 Deon Hemming, Central State, 11.80	
200 Meter Dash	lst 3rd 4th	Caroline Sterling, Central State, 23.62, National Record Layphane Carnagie, Central State, 24.25 Audrea Sterling, Central State, 24.27	
400 Meter Dash	İst	Audrea Sterling, Central State, 53.57	
800 Meter Run	2nd 5th	Sherdon Smith, Central State, 2:06.48 Ingrid Gordon, Central State, 2:11.76	
4 x 100 Relay	1st 4th	Central State (Wallace, C. Sterling, Carnagie, A. Sterling), 45.52 The University of Findlay (Campbell, Stone, Brantley, Johnson), 47.50	
4 x 400 Relay	1st 6th	Central State (Gordan, A. Sterling, Hemmings, Smith), 3:38.39 The University of Findlay (Campbell, Stone, Brantley, Johnson), 3:52.06	
Sprint Medley	1st 4th	Central State (Wallace, C. Sterling, Carnagie, Gordon), 1:40.35 The University of Findlay (Newell, Johnson, Jones, Brantley), 1:45.55	
Long Jump	Ist	Caroline Sterling, Central State, 20' 7 1/2"	
Triple Jump	lst 4th	Stephanie Sherman, Cedarville, 40' 1/2" Caroline Sterling, Central State, 39' 1/4"	
Team Scores	1st 14th	Central State The University of Findlay	140 pts. (second consecutive year) 16 pts.
5	<mark>19th</mark> 42nd	Cedarville Rio Grande	12 pts. 2 pts.

Outstanding Female Performer Caroline Sterling, Central State, (Second consecutive year)

Academic All-Americans	Findlay Rio Grande Malone	Lisa Hallock and Jennifer Scherger Renee Peck and Bonnie Evans Wendy Huhn

a **a** 17

.

,

<u>Men</u>

110 Meter Hurdles	İst	Jamie Rollins, Central State, 14.40	
100 Meter Dash	2nd	Howard Rhoden, Central State, 10.54	
200 Meter Dash	3rđ 4th	Howard Rhoden, Central State, 21.56 Hugh Powell, Central State, 21.57	
400 Meter Dash	6th	Rupert Eldmire, Central State, 47.81	
10,000 Meter Run	6th	Eddie Harris, Malone, 30:32.05	
4 x 100 Relay	6th	Central State (Detailler, Pryce, Rhoden, Sinclair), 41.64	
4 x 400 Relay	Ist	Central State (Detailler, Lawrence, Pryce, Powell), 3:06.68	
Pole Vault	5th 6th	Tim Mack, Malone, 16' 2 1/2" Johnathan Plush, Cedarville, 16' 2 1/2"	
Triple Jump	1st 4th	Michael Dwyer, Central State, 53' 1 1/2" Dean Richards, Central State, 49' 7"	
Javelin	Ist	Kirt Thompson, Central State, 222' 8"	
High Jump	4th	Dean Richards, Central State, 6' 11 1/2"	
Team Scores	2nd 28th <mark>44th</mark>	Central State 76 pts. Malone 8 pts. Cedarville 3 pts.	
	54th	Walsh 1 pt.	

.

National Coach of Year Josh Culbreath, Central State

Ð

i.

Academic All-Americans	Malone	Ira Wentworth
	Walsh	Kevin Walsh